PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5388205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER D. DOLEZAL	02/22/2019	
KARL W. BURKART	02/22/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2775 BARBER RD.	
City:	NORTON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16282689	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)217-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN **Address Line 1:** 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS F. WAGNER
SIGNATURE:	/Louis Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505341423 REEL: 048407 FRAME: 0296

PATENT

For:

X U.S. Rights

For: By: Foreign Rights Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

	* '	•	
ASSIGNORS:		àlama.	Chairte who a V Calamai
		Name:	Christopher D. Dolezal
		Address:	355 Saratoga Ave NW
		Address:	Canton, Oh 44708
		Citizenship:	US
		Name:	Karl W. Burkart
		Address:	301 Afton Ave
		Address:	Akron, OH 44313
		Citizenship:	US
hereby sells, as	ssigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	**	Name:	ICP Adhesives and Sealants, Inc.
		Address:	2775 Barber Road
	*	Address:	Norton, OH 44203
	;	State or Country	US
	•	of Formation:	
United States a		ınd in all foreign co	SIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the untries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to
Title:	Improved Fluid Dispensing	l Device	
and which is fou	7 1		reviously filed as U.S. patent application Serial No. I equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including
	n priority and, in and to, all Le	tters Patent to be o	btained for said invention by the above application as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
ASSIGN	IOR hereby covenants that n	o assignment, sale	, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or

Practitioner's	Docket No	. 008069	.028US1/I	.FW

PATENT

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

February 22,2019
Date:

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 048407 FRAME: 0298